Please see "Capitalization" on page 23 for a more complete discussion regarding the outstanding shares of our Class A common stock and
other related matters.

   This prospectus contains registered trademarks and service marks of: Nextel, including "Nextel," "Nextel Direct Connect" and "Nextel
Online"; Motorola, including "Motorola," "iDEN," "i1000 plus," "1500 plus," "i700plus," "i85s" and "i50sx"; and other companies.

4

Summary Consolidated Financial Data

   You should read the following summary consolidated financial data together with "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial
Condition and Results of Operations" and our audited consolidated financial statements and the related notes, all of which appear elsewhere in
this prospectus. The historical financial results discussed throughout this prospectus include the operations we acquired from Nextel WIP on
January 29, 1999 in connection with our initial capitalization. See Note 1 of our audited consolidated financial statements for a discussion of our
formation, capitalization and basis of presentation. The as adjusted balance sheet information set forth below reflects the receipt by us of
estimated net proceeds of $   from this offering.

Year Ended December 31, Six Months Ended June 30,

1998 1999 2000 2000(1) 2001

(dollars in thousands)

Consolidated Statements of Operations
Data:
Operating revenues:
Service revenues $ 3,745 $ 28,136 $ 130,125 $ 40,116 $ 145,995
Equipment revenues 1,564 4,584 5,745 1,897 5,484

Total revenues 5,309 32,720 135,870 42,013 151,479
Operating expenses:

Edgar Filing: NEXTEL PARTNERS INC - Form S-3

7

Year Ended December 31, Six Months Ended June 30,

Cost of service revenues 6,108 18,807 84,962 28,433 80,037
Cost of equipment revenues 2,935 10,742 26,685 9,609 24,516
Selling, general and administrative 13,531 34,862 117,975 48,514 92,854
Stock-based compensation 447 27,256 70,144 35,053 15,617
Depreciation and amortization 4,586 12,689 38,044 12,564 34,186

Total operating expenses 27,607 104,356 337,810 134,173 247,210

Operating income (loss) (22,298) (71,636) (201,940) (92,160) (95,731)
Other income (expense):
Other � loss from disposal of assets � � (228) � �
Interest expense, net � (65,362) (102,619) (43,596) (61,453)
Interest income � 24,585 63,132 28,077 22,628

Total other (expense) � (40,777) (39,715) (15,519) (38,825)

Loss before income tax provision (22,298) (112,413) (241,655) (107,679) (134,556)
Income tax provision � � � � �

Loss before extraordinary item and
cumulative effect of change in accounting
principle (22,298) (112,413) (241,655) (107,679) (134,556)
Extraordinary item � loss on early retirement
of debt � � (23,485) (23,485) �
Cumulative effect of change in accounting
principle � � � � (1,787)

Net loss (22,298) (112,413) (265,140) (131,164) (136,343)
Mandatorily redeemable preferred stock
dividends � � (5,667) (4,054) (1,685)

Loss attributable to common stockholders $ (22,298) $ (112,413) $ (270,807) $ (135,218) $ (138,028)

5

As of June 30, 2001

As of December 31,

As Adjusted1998 1999 2000 Actual

(dollars in thousands)

Consolidated Balance Sheet Data:
Cash and cash equivalents, short-term
investments and restricted cash(2) $ 16 $ 568,729 $ 928,346 $ 630,077
Plant, property and equipment, net 107,948 252,223 532,702 728,934
FCC operating licenses, net 133,180 151,056 245,295 266,717
Total assets 247,666 1,015,327 1,793,084 1,727,688

Current liabilities 8,995 58,503 120,423 144,881
Long-term debt � 785,484 1,067,684 1,091,603
Series B redeemable preferred stock � � 27,517 29,202
Total stockholders' equity 238,671 170,616 570,215 449,039
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity 247,666 1,015,327 1,793,084 1,727,688

Edgar Filing: NEXTEL PARTNERS INC - Form S-3

8

Year Ended December 31, Six Months Ended June 30,

1998 1999 2000 2000 2001

(dollars in thousands)

Other Data:
Covered Pops (end of period) (millions) � 6 24 18 28
Subscribers (end of period) 10,200 46,100 227,400 121,000 358,900
Cash flows from operating activities $ (14,791) $ (66) $ (116,028) $ (46,297) $ (70,426)
Cash flows from investing activities $ (104,334) $ (363,605) $ (504,744) $ (484,917) $ (86,805)
Cash flows from financing activities $ 119,141 $ 517,928 $ 960,051 $ 724,045 $ 671
EBITDA as adjusted(3) $ (17,265) $ (31,691) $ (93,752) $ (44,543) $ (45,928)
Capital expenditures(4) $ 98,034 $ 153,989 $ 312,832 $ 117,224 $ 228,410

(1)
In December 2000 we changed our revenue recognition policy for activation fees (included in service revenues) and equipment
(phones) revenues in accordance with the Securities and Exchange Commission Staff Accounting Bulletin 101 (SAB 101), "Revenue
Recognition in Financial Statements." This change in our revenue recognition policy became effective as of January 1, 2000, and
accordingly, quarterly results for 2000 were restated in our Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2000 (see Notes 2 and 12 of
the Notes to the Financial Statements). See "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations"